LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements

Thursday, January 16, 2020

Absentees: Appointments (Sign out in the office):
Elementary

Jr High
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Today, January 16, please dismiss 5/6 BB players at 2:50.

REMINDER: TOMORROW, Jan 17 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
Scholastic Bowl practice at DC will begin Jan 28 (LVTM 3:05) with a parent meeting at 4:45.

CHANGES IN SCHEDULES

5/6 BB games that were scheduled for Jan 16 are now Jan 21.
7/8 VB Friday (17™) Practice has been cancelled

7/8 BB Friday (17™) LVTM is now 4:25

7/8 BB Saturday (18™) LVTM is now 8:25am

7/8 VB Feb 11 has been moved to LaHarpe @ 5:30.

4-H Shooting Sports Ages 8 and up Dates 2/4, 2/18,3/10,3/24
Register online at extension.illinois.edu/abhps/events.
Questions? Call 217-357-2150 or email wnh100@illinois.edu

Concession Stand Workers
TODAY, January 16 - Be here by 5:00
1. AnthonyV

2. Grant

Monday, January 27

1 Shift - Be here by 5:00
1. Shawn
2. Anthony C

2" Shift — Be here by 6:45
1. Olivia
2. Rachel

Tuesday, January 28

1%t Shift — Be here by 5:00
1. Deaken
2. Bryson

2" Shift — Be here by 6:45
1. AnthonyV
2. Noah




Thursday, January 30 — Be here by 5:00
1.
2.

Dr. Lee’s Schedule

Jan13- LH
Jan 14 - LH
Jan15- LH
Jan16- DC
Jan 17 - DC
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Menu: Taco in a bag & fixin’s, relish tray, fruit, milk
Tomorrow: Ham & cheese/bun, green beans, lettuce, relish tray, fruit, milk

Activities: 5/6 BB Practice LVTM 2:55
7/8 VB @ ICS (Monmouth) 5:30 LVTM 4:10
5/6 VB vs West Prairie @ DC 6:00 LVTM 5:10
7/8 BB vs North Fulton @LH 5:30

Upcoming: TOMORROW, Jan 17 - SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
Monday, Jan 20 — NO SCHOOL, Martin Luther King Day

Friday, Feb 14 — SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
Monday, Feb 17 — President’s Day NO SCHOOL (pending snow days)

Friday, March 13 — Teacher Institute, NO SCHOOL
Thursday, March 19- SIP Day, 12:30 Dismissal
Friday, March 20 — Parent/Teacher Conferences — NO SCHOOL
Monday, March 23 — TBD Emergency day as needed



